NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

То:	From:
Office of Planning and Research	Peralta Community College District
P.O. Box 3044	333 East 8 th Street
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Oakland, CA 94607
Office of the County Clark Becauder	
Office of the County Clerk-Recorder County of Alameda	* \
1106 Madison Street	*
Oakland, CA 94607	
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compl	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number: 2019079029	
Project Title: Laney College Library Learning Resour	ce Center Project
Project Location: Laney College Campus	
900 Fallon Street	
Oakland, CA 94607, Alameda Cou	ınty
Project Description:	
This is to advise that Peralta Community College Dis	trict, the Lead Agency, approved the Laney College
Library Learning Resource Center project on Septem	ber 24, 2019 and has made the following
determinations regarding the above-described proje	ect:
1. The project will not have a significant effect on the	e environment.
2. A Mitigated Negative Declaration/Initial Study (M	ND/IS) was prepared for this project pursuant to the
provisions of CEQA.	
3. Mitigation measures were made a condition of the	approval of the project.
4. A Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program v	vas adopted for this project.
5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was not	adopted for this project.
6. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of	CEQA.
,	
	ect approval is available to the general public at: Peralta
Community College District, 333 East 8 th Street, Oak	and, CA 94607.
	/ /
	Date: 11/24/2019
Signature:	Date: VI Zur ACT
Atheria Smith Director of Planning & Development	,
Sirector of Flamming & Development	
Signed by Lead Agency Date received for filir	ng at OPR:
Signed by Applicant	

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

DEC 10 2019

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

То:	From:
Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Peralta Community College District 333 East 8 th Street Oakland, CA 94607 Peralta Community College District FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY
Office of the County Clerk-Recorder County of Alameda 1106 Madison Street Oakland, CA 94607	MELISSA WILK, County Clerk ByDepu
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compl Resources Code.	liance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number: 2019079029	
Project Title: Laney College Library Learning Resour	ce Center Project
Project Location: Laney College Campus 900 Fallon Street	•
Oakland, CA 94607, Alameda Coi	untv
Project Description:	
This is to advise that Peralta Community College Dis Library Learning Resource Center project on Septem determinations regarding the above-described proje 1. The project will not have a significant effect on th	nber 24, 2019 and has made the following ect: ne environment. IND/IS) was prepared for this project pursuant to the e approval of the project. was adopted for this project. of adopted for this project.
Community College District, 333 East 8 th Street, Oak Signature:	Date: 1/15/2019

_Deputy

*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION

(CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

LEAD AGENCY NAME AND ADDRESS FOR COUNTY CLERK USE ONLY ENDORSED Peralta Community College District 333 E8th Street Oakland, CA 94606 FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY NOV 1 5 2019 MELISSA WILK, County Clerk FILE NO: 19-666 CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT: (PLEASE MARK ONLY ONE CLASSIFICATION) 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION [] A - STATUTORILY OR CATEGORICALLY EXEMPT \$ 50.00 - COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE 2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (NOD) A - NEGATIVE DECLARATION (OR MITIGATED NEG. DEC.) \$ 2,354.75 - STATE FILING FEE \$ 50.00 - COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE [] B - ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (EIR) \$ 3,271.00 - STATE FILING FEE \$ 50.00 - COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE 3. OTHER: ***A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH EACH COPY OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION BEING FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK.*** BY MAIL FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND TWO (2) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

IN PERSON FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND ONE (1) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING.

FEES ARE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2019

•		Print		StartOver	Finalize&Email
AC RECEIPT # 2612039		RECEIPT NUMBER:			
		01 — 11/15/2019 — 666			
					IBER (If applicable)
FE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE TYPE OF PRINT OF FARILY		20190			
EE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	4		DATE	
PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT				11/15/2	019
OUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	IUMBER
Alameda				19-666	
ROJECT TITLE				L	er gamen er il venerale en en en en en en en
ANEY COLLEGE LIBRARY LEARNING RES	SOURCE CENTER	PROJEC	СТ		
ROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL		PHONE NUME	BER
THERIA SMITH		(510) 587-786		7864	
ROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
ROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	St	ate Ag	ency	Private Entity
					*
HECK APPLICABLE FEES:	/				0.00
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00			2,354.75
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.75			0.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,112.00	\$ _		0.00
☐ Exempt from fee					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	y)				
					0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$_		0.00
County documentary handling fee			\$_		50.00
Other			\$_		
AYMENT METHOD:	TOTAL 1	35050/ED			2,404.75
Cash Credit Check Other	IOTAL	RECEIVED	» _		
IGNATURE AGEI	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME AND TI	TLE		
· PRACA	CI	$2\Lambda \cap \Lambda$	חבו	PUTY CL	EDK
	· C	DACA,	UE	-UIT CL	

AMEDA COUNTY OLERK-RECORDER	1106 MADISON STREET	CAKLAND, CA 94607	(510)272-6362
Image: Control of the	11		

RECEIPT # 2612039 11/15/2019 03:04:15 PM	BERVICE PAGES OTY FEE	GENERAL BUS 1 1 2,404,75	
	SERVIC	GENERA	

Total Amount Due

OHEOR 55358750

2,404.75 Total Payments:

MELISSA WILK CLERK RECORDER Deputy: BACAC

Vendor Number: 0000602375

Check No: 55358750

Check Date: 11/14/2019

Invoice Number	Invoice Date	Voucher ID	Gross Amount	Discount Taken	Paid Amount
2019079029	11/13/2019	00185243	2,404.75	0.00	2,404.75

PSFPREZ-MBRN

Check Number	Date	Total Gross Amount	Total Discounts	Total Paid Amount
55358750	11/14/2019	2,404.75	0.00	2,404.75

REMOVE DOCUMENT ALONG THIS PERFORATION



Peralta Community College District

333 East Eighth Street · Oakland, California 94606 · (510) 466-7200

November 26, 2019

Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Re: Peralta Community College District - Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code

Clearinghouse Number: 2019079029 Project Title: Laney College Library Learning Resource Center Project Project Location: Laney College Campus 900 Fallon Street Oakland, CA 94607, Alameda County

To the Office of Planning and Research,

As a final step to complete the Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Laney College Library Learning Resource Center Project, the Department of General Services at the Peralta Community College District would like to submit copies of the following documents which are attached to this cover letter:

- 1. Copy of the Notice of Determination signed and addressed to the Office of Planning and Research
- 2. Copy of the Notice of Determination signed, date stamped, and addressed to the Office of the County Clerk-Recorder
- 3. Copy of the Environmental Declaration signed, date stamped, and fee selected for filing a Mitigated Negative Declaration in the amount of \$2,404.75.
- 4. Copy of AC Receipt #2612039 in the amount of \$2,404.75.
- 5. Copy of the tender Receipt #2612039 in the amount of \$2,404.75.
- 6. Copy of check NO. 55358750 in the amount of \$2,404.75.
- A self-addressed stamped envelope with enclosure indicting proof of receipt.

The District appreciates your assistance. Please feel free to contact us if you have any further questions or concerns.

Sincere

Director of Facilities Planning and Development

Phone 510.587.7864

atheriasmith@peralta.edu

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

DEC 10 2019

Vice Chancellor Leigh Sata (District)

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

CC:

December , 2019

Atheria Smith Department of General Services Peralta Community College District Oakland, CA 94606

Re: Peralta Community College District - Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public_Resources Code

Clearinghouse Number:2019079029

Project Title: Laney College Library Learning Resource Center Project

Project Location: Laney College Campus 900 Fallon Street Oakland, CA 94607, Alameda County

To Atheria Smith,

The office is in receipt of the following documents submitted to our office for the completion of the Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Laney College Library Learning Resource Center Project:

- 1. Copy of the Notice of Determination signed and addressed to the Office of Planning and Research
- 2. Copy of the Notice of Determination signed, date stamped, and addressed to the Office of the County Clerk-Recorder
- 3. Copy of the Environmental Declaration signed, date stamped, and fee selected for filing a Mitigated Negative Declaration in the amount of \$2,404.75.
- 4. Copy of AC Receipt #2612039 in the amount of \$2,404.75.
- 5. Copy of the tender Receipt #2612039 in the amount of \$2,404.75.
- 6. Copy of check NO. 55358750 in the amount of \$2,404.75.

Sincerely,

Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Please Date Stamp Here

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

DEC 10 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE